Decision No. 21454

GRIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the matter of the application of BALDWIN PARK DOMESTIC WATER CORPORATION, a corporation, for authority to sell its system to BALDWIN PARK COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, a corporation.

Application No. 13591.

BY THE COMMISSION:

FOURTH SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Baldwin Park Domestic Water Corporation, a corporation, by order of this Commission in Decision No. 18748, dated August 25, 1927, having been directed to deposit certain moneys in a bank in Baldwin Park to be held in escrow to refund to consumers amounts due them for advance payments made to said corporation for main extensions, meter and/or service connections, or other purposes, said moneys having been so deposited with the First National Bank of Baldwin Park and it now appearing that refunds have been made to all consumers who could be located and who have applied therefor and that the escrow instructions have been reasonably complied with, now, therefore

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Baldwin Park Domestic Water Corporation, a corporation, be and it is hereby authorized to request the First National Bank of Baldwin Park, California, to return to said corporation any balance now remaining on deposit with said

CEH

bank under the escrow instructions as amended and now on file with this Commission in connection with the proceedings herein.

The authority herein granted shall become effective on the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 14 day of Aufust, 1929.